
2025 Washington University in St. Louis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-7   Conf: 17-1   Home: 17-4   Away: 17-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (250), Opp (220)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cendana (1), Nicholus (1), Nix (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Hanish (5), Nix (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Brooks 2, Burgasser 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-
114), Hanish (38-41), Rossi (19-21), Brooks (16-17), Burgasser (16-16), Nix (15-15), Bond (3-3), Rushing (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Reardon, Erin .450 37-37 109 27 49 6 2 2 13 65 .596 12 4 7 1 .520 0 3 17-24 48 3 1 .981
24 Geluck, Taylor .391 40-40 128 25 50 11 0 4 20 73 .570 10 0 4 0 .432 1 0 2-3 39 49 5 .946
8 Pilpil, Natalia .374 41-40 115 17 43 8 0 4 34 63 .548 22 1 1 0 .458 6 1 2-2 227 9 1 .996
23 Nix, Harper .354 32-20 65 7 23 7 0 0 17 30 .462 11 1 5 0 .449 1 0 1-2 71 2 0 1.000
22 Baumstark, Maggie .323 40-40 93 24 30 9 2 1 19 46 .495 14 4 6 0 .425 2 2 17-20 62 1 0 1.000
6 Grippo, Kennedy .322 40-39 121 23 39 7 2 0 15 50 .413 5 0 5 0 .346 1 1 13-17 33 60 9 .912
4 Schneider, Sydney .314 34-34 102 16 32 3 1 1 16 40 .392 6 3 9 0 .369 0 1 12-13 43 1 0 1.000
5 Hanish, Alexa .271 31-26 59 10 16 3 1 0 6 21 .356 6 1 3 0 .348 0 5 3-3 128 6 0 1.000
2 Capparelli, Brooke .238 33-32 80 15 19 4 1 0 14 25 .313 10 2 14 0 .330 2 5 4-7 43 58 3 .971
14 Nicholus, Julia .439 25-9 41 8 18 3 0 0 9 21 .512 3 1 0 0 .489 0 2 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
15 Donaldson, Kristina .366 22-13 41 9 15 2 1 1 11 22 .537 7 0 2 0 .458 0 0 1-2 21 1 0 1.000
18 Cendana, Jamie .353 25-18 51 10 18 3 1 0 12 23 .451 7 1 4 0 .441 0 2 3-3 15 21 4 .900
20 Dabboussi, Dawson .324 18-11 34 7 11 5 0 0 8 16 .471 5 2 4 0 .439 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
12 Locascio, Elena .242 18-6 33 6 8 2 0 1 3 13 .394 3 0 5 0 .297 1 1 0-0 10 11 0 1.000
3 Dow, Emma .222 22-2 9 10 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 2 1 0 0 .417 0 0 2-4 0 1 0 1.000
21 Smith, Christina .111 23-0 9 12 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 1 9-10 0 0 0 .000
10 Rushing, Kennedy .000 9-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 1 0-0 22 3 0 1.000
Totals .340 41-41 1099 226 374 73 11 14 199 511 .465 124 21 75 1 .413 14 25 87-111 820 279 29 .974
Opponents .224 41-41 1021 97 229 30 4 6 87 285 .279 81 16 192 2 .290 8 15 54-57 794 343 42 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Burgasser, Jamie 1.64 13-1 17 12 10 1-0 1 85.1 64 23 20 24 61 13 3 2 .209 5 5 0 3 3
16 Brooks, Maria 1.78 10-4 18 13 10 2-0 0 94.1 70 33 24 26 74 8 0 1 .198 2 8 0 0 6
11 Rossi, Jordan 2.04 8-1 13 9 6 3-0 1 65.1 59 25 19 19 44 4 1 1 .246 3 3 0 5 3
27 Bond, Hattie 3.14 3-1 7 7 1 0-0 0 29.0 36 16 13 12 13 5 0 2 .295 0 0 0 0 3
Totals 1.94 34-7 55 41 27 7 2 274.0 229 97 76 81 192 30 4 6 .224 10 16 0 8 15
Opponents 4.95 7-34 77 41 18 1 0 264.2 374 223 187 124 75 73 11 14 .340 20 21 0 14 25



2025 Washington University in St. Louis Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Hanish, Alexa 134 128 6 0 1.000 0 38 3 .927 5 0
23 Nix, Harper 73 71 2 0 1.000 0 15 0 1.000 2 0
22 Baumstark, Maggie 63 62 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schneider, Sydney 44 43 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Dabboussi, Dawson 33 33 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rushing, Kennedy 25 22 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Donaldson, Kristina 22 21 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Locascio, Elena 21 10 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nicholus, Julia 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dow, Emma 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Pilpil, Natalia 237 227 9 1 .996 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Reardon, Erin 52 48 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Capparelli, Brooke 104 43 58 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Brooks, Maria 28 4 23 1 .964 0 16 1 .941 0 0
24 Geluck, Taylor 93 39 49 5 .946 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 Burgasser, Jamie 18 2 15 1 .944 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
6 Grippo, Kennedy 102 33 60 9 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cendana, Jamie 40 15 21 4 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rossi, Jordan 18 6 10 2 .889 2 19 2 .905 0 0
27 Bond, Hattie 6 0 4 2 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Smith, Christina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1128 820 279 29 .974 18 108 6 .947 7 0
Opponents 1179 794 343 42 .964 25 174 48 .784 5 0


